
 

VENTURE OUT CONDOMINIUM BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
2024-2025 

 

Lorraine Hee, President  

• Primary Phone Number: (480) 622-3980  

• Email: lorraine.hee@ventureoutmesa.com 

 

John Varner, Vice President 

• Primary Phone Number: (320) 630-5764 

• Email: john.varner@ventureoutmesa.com 

 

            Elko Kroon, Treasurer 

• Primary Phone Number: (320) 630-5764 

• Email: elko.kroon@ventureoutmesa.com 

 

Greg Shelby, Secretary   

• Primary Phone Number: (503) 887-3248 

• Email: greg.shelby@ventureoutmesa.com 

 

            Byron Snowden, Director  

• Primary Phone Number: (218) 244-3373 

• Email: byron.snowden@ventureoutmesa.com 

 

            Linda Danner, Director 

• Primary Phone Number: (503) 307-6096 

• Email: linda.danner@ventureoutmesa.com 

 

Crystal Kennedy, Director  

• Primary Phone Number: (814) 393-1818 

• Email: crystal.kennedy@ventureoutmesa.com 

 

Kirk Pittman, Director  

• Primary Phone Number: (702) 558-7158 

• Email: kirk.pittman@ventureoutmesa.com 

 

Gerald Hayes, Director 

• Primary Phone Number: (208) 867-8993 

• Email: Gerald.hayes@ventureoutmesa.com 
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